

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6999/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2024 in CRA No. 4143/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SANJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 78198/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 78199/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aadya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Saksham Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent/State seeks time to
file counter affidavit.

List on 26.05.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)