

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 6999/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 22-11-2024
IN CRA NO. 4143/2018 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH]

SANJAY KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 78198/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 78199/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Saksham Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.05.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)