

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2868/2025

SANJAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Aadya Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali Dabas, Adv.  
Ms. Monal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, A.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Saksham Ojha, Adv.  
Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent that reply has been filed in May, 2025 itself. Registry to verify and update the records.

Contd...

Scanned soft copies of original records of High Court as well as Trial Court be called for through E-mail in light of Circular F.No.01/Judl./2025, dt 10.01.2025 and soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsels for both the parties.

List again on 08.09.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ